
Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200208 12/29/2025 1509
Hrs

0 Accident,OWI Y 2055 North
Goldring Road
Michigan City, IN

Crash resulting in
an arrest for OWI
and Leaving the
Scene.

ISP00125 - 9-30-
5-3(a)(1) :
MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
PRIOR
CONVICTION : 6
: F, ISP00122 - 9-
26-1-1.1(b) :
MOTOR
VEHICLE-
LEAVING THE
SCENE OF A
CRASH-
PROPERTY
DAMAGE
CRASH : B : M,
ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M,
ISP01138 - 9-30-
5-1(b) :
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WITH
AN ACE OF .15
OR MORE : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200204 12/29/2025 1008
Hrs

0 Criminal
Trespass,Theft

Y 1874 West US
Highway 20
LaPorte, IN
46350

Manager of
Family Express
requested
females be
trespassed for
shoplifting

ISP00921 - 35-
43-4-2[23C] :
THEFT-
SHOPLIFTING -
NIBRS : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200201 12/29/2025 0122
Hrs

0 Domestic Dispute Y 606 SUNNYSIDE
Drive MICHIGAN
CITY, IN 46360

Deputy McCoy
was dispatched
to the listed
address for a
report of a
domestic
disturbance.

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200199 12/28/2025 2248
Hrs

0 OWI,Resisting
Arrest,Traffic
Arrest

Y Holton Road &
Judson Road
Laporte, IN

Suspect was
arrested for
Operating While
Intoxicated after a
traffic stop was
conducted.

ISP00261 - 35-
44.1-3-1 : Public
Administration-
Resisting Law
Enforcement : A :
M, ISP01325 - 9-
30-5-2(A) :
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated-Per
Se: C : M,
ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200196 12/28/2025 1418
Hrs

0,1 OWI,Traffic
Arrest

Y 2979-2929 IN-2 &
CR 300 East
Road East
Rolling Prairie, IN
46371

Traffic stop that
resulted in the
arrest of the
driver for OWI.

ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200196 12/28/2025 1418
Hrs

0,1 OWI,Traffic
Arrest

Y 2979-2929 IN-2 &
CR 300 East
Road East
Rolling Prairie, IN
46371

Traffic stop that
resulted in the
arrest of the
driver for OWI.

ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M



Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200191 12/28/2025 0813
Hrs

0,1 Accident,Motor
Vehicle Theft

Y 10056 East 150
North Mill Creek,
IN

Crash and stolen
vehicle
investiation

ISP01309 - 35-
43-4-2(a)(1)(B)(i)
: THEFT -
VEHICLE : 6 : F,
ISP00122 - 9-26-
1-1.1(b) :
MOTOR
VEHICLE-
LEAVING THE
SCENE OF A
CRASH-
PROPERTY
DAMAGE
CRASH : B : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO251200191 12/28/2025 0813
Hrs

0,1 Accident,Motor
Vehicle Theft

Y 10056 East 150
North Mill Creek,
IN

Crash and stolen
vehicle
investiation

ISP01309 - 35-
43-4-2(a)(1)(B)(i)
: THEFT -
VEHICLE : 6 : F,
ISP00122 - 9-26-
1-1.1(b) :
MOTOR
VEHICLE-
LEAVING THE
SCENE OF A
CRASH-
PROPERTY
DAMAGE
CRASH : B : M


